
       

 
2017 Advisory Board Meeting: Multidisciplinary, Integrative Approach to Valuing Ecosystem 
Services from Natural Infrastructure 
 

Guin Library Seminar Room – Hatfield Marine Science Center – April 14th, 2017 

Meeting Objectives 
 

 Bring together stakeholders, decision makers, and experts on issues of coastal 
infrastructure and resilience in the Pacific Northwest. 

 Provide updates on project objectives and research progress. 
 Provide a structured setting for comment and input from the board. 
 Plan future engagement with research team and board members. 

 
Agenda 
 
10:00 am  Welcome, Introductions, and Project Update/Overview  
  
 Felix Martinez - Program Manager, NOAA NCCOS 
 Steven Dundas - Assistant Professor, OSU Applied Economics & COMES 
  
10:45 am  Coffee Break 
 
11:00 am Discussion of Salt Marsh/Coho Salmon survey instrument 
  

We will distribute the survey instrument for everyone to examine and work 
through and provide time for discussion of the instrument with project PIs 

 
11:35 am Uses for Economic Survey Results 
   
 Dave Lewis - Professor, OSU Applied Economics 
   
12 Noon  Working Lunch  
  
  Dune Habitat survey update 
     David Kling - Assistant Professor, Applied Economics, OSU 
  Tu Nguyen – Ph.D. student, Applied Economics, OSU 
   
 
 
 



1:00 pm Linking Economic Valuation with Ecological Production Functions  
  
 Dave Lewis - Professor, OSU Applied Economics 
 Sally Hacker -   Professor, OSU Integrative Biology 
 Peter Ruggiero - Associate Professor, OSU CEOAS 
 David Kling - Assistant Professor, Applied Economics, OSU 
 
  
2:00 pm Coastal Protection Data and Modeling Work 
 
 Chris Parrish - Associate Professor, OSU Civil & Construction Engineering 
 Laura Barrero-Fernandez – M.S. Student, OSU Geomatics 
 Steven Dundas -   Assistant Professor, Applied Economics, OSU 
 Jason Beasley - Ph.D student, OSU Applied Economics 
 Cassie Finer - Ph.D student, OSU Applied Economics 
    
2:45 pm Coffee Break 
 
3:00 pm Breakout Sessions by Pathway 
 

Three, 20 minutes sessions for each research pathway (Estuaries, Coastal Dune 
Landsacpes, Coastal Protection) 

 
4:00 pm Summary of Breakout Sessions 
 
 Moderators/note-takers will report back to full group (15 minutes) 
  
 Open discussion (15 minutes) 
 
 
4:30 pm Concluding Remarks & Adjourn 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2017 Attendee List 
 
Advisory Board 
Felix Martinez    NOAA NCCOS          felix.martinez@noaa.gov  
Shelby Walker    Oregon Sea Grant         Shelby.Walker@oregonstate.edu  
Jarod Norton     US  Army Corps          Jarod.K.Norton@usace.army.mil  
Brady Callahan    OPRD           Brady.Callahan@oregon.gov   
Jonathan Allen    DOGAMI          Jonathan.Allan@dogami.state.or.us  
William A. Jenkins   ODFW                         william.a.jenkins@state.or.us  
David Yamamoto  Tillamook County Commissioner       dyamamoto@co.tillamook.or.us  
Cam Parry (WCRA)  Wild Rivers Coast Alliance        camparry@frontier.com    
Patty Snow   DLCD            patty.snow@state.or.us  
 
Oregon State University Faculty & Staff 
Steve Dundas   (Lead PI)    steven.dundas@oregonstate.edu  
Dave Lewis       (Co-PI)    lewisda@oregonstate.edu  
David Kling (Co-PI)    David.Kling@oregonstate.edu    
Sally Hacker (Co-PI)    hackers@science.oregonstate.edu  
Chris Parrish (Co-PI)    Christopher.Parrish@oregonstate.edu  
Peter Ruggiero (Co-PI)    pruggier@coas.oregonstate.edu  
Laurie Houston (Sr. Research Asst.)  Laurie.Houston@oregonstate.edu  
 
OSU Graduate Students 
Jason Beasley   beasleyw@oregonstate.edu     
Tu Nguyen   nguyetu2@oregonstate.edu  
Cassie Finer   finerc@oregonstate.edu  
Laura Barrio Fernandez  barreirl@oregonstate.edu  
Caitlin Magel   whitecai@oregonstate.edu  
Katya Jay   jayka@oregonstate.edu  
Paige Hovenga   hovengap@oregonstate.edu  
 
Via WebEx (not attending in person) 

Advisory Board 
Dan Lew   NOAA NMFS   dan.lew@noaa.gov   
Dan Elbert    USFW    daniel_elbert@fws.gov 
Casey Dennehy   Surfrider Foundation   cdennehy@surfrider.org  
 
OSU Co-PI 
Dan Cox   Dan.Cox@oregonstate.edu 
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